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BUECHNER, HAFFER,

MEYERS & KOENIG
CO., LPA.

Suite 300
105 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohic 45202
(513} 579-1500

(WMPRE-DECREE_ () POST-DECREE

Chg. grCuet.
E iVis -nforce/Mod.
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS) fug. Enforcs/iMod.
DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS/GHERS
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

ELLEN L. TURNER : CASE NO. DR0500131
Plaintiff,
. JUDGE PANIOTO
VS. : MAGISTRATE THEILE
JON H. ENTINE : MOTION FOR COMMISSION TO

ISSUE SUBPOENA DUCES TECUM
Defendant. ' '

Now comes Defendant Jon H. Entine, by and through' counsel, and requests this Court
for a Commission to Issue Subpoena Duces Tecum to Goog!é, Inc., a Caiiifomié corporation. In
support of this Motion, Mr. Entine states as follows:

1. Google, Inc. is a corporation which supplies internet information aﬁd email system.

2. Mr. Entine believes that Ms. Tumner is withholding documents which he has
requested of Ms. Turner for the period of June 1, 2002 to present which are available
through this internet corporation.

3. Mr. Entine requests the release of these documents from Google, Inc. for his review.

4. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the Com:mission to Issue Subpoena
Duces Tecum. .

WHEREFORE, Mr. Entine requests this Court to authorize and execute the attached

Commission to Issue Subpoena Duces Tecum to obtain the documeénts requested for the use at

trial within the State' of Ohio, Domestic Relations Court of Hamilton County.
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BUECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO., LPA.

Svuite 300
105 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
{513) 579-1500

Respectfully submitted,

Gloria S. Haff (dgig . No. 0014333)
Robert J. Meyers (Ohio’Reg. No. 0014589)
Trial Attorneys for Defendant, Jon H. Entine
BUECHNER, HAFFER, MEYERS

& KOENIG CO., L.PA.

105 East Fourth Street

300 Fourth & Walnut Centre

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Telephone No.: 513-579-1500

Fax No.: 513-977-4361

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Motion for Commission to
Issue Subpoena Duces Tecum has been served upon Sallee M. Fry, Esq., Law Office of Sallee
M. Fry, 2345 Ashland Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45206 and upon Randal S. Bloch, Esq., Wagner
& Bloch, LLC, 2345 Ashland Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45206, on this 324 Sfday of August,

2006. ;
@loria S. Haff #ookdsl;%}'
Robert J. Meyers #0014589
Attomeys for Defendant
108380
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

PLAINTIFF / DEFENDANT. : REQUESTS

CERTIFIED MAIL SERVICE

PERSONAL SERVICE

PROCESS SERVICE

4.6(E):

IN ACCORDANCE WITH

CIVIL RULE 4.6(C) OITED”)
‘AN ORDINARY MAIL WAIVER IS REQUESTEF

CASE NO 'I?—»Ogloo 3]

'
]

WRITTEN REQUEST FOR SERVICE
(TYPE OF PAPERS BEING SERVED)
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REGULAR MAIL SERV!CE[

RESIDENCE SERVICE

FOREIGN SHERIFF !
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AUG 1
| DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS :
t HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO ooy A couate_ |
ELLEN TURNER, . ' Case No;DR0500131
#Iaintiff, : Magistrate Theile
' Judge Panioto
V. '. T
: AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF
JON ENTINE, : . MOTION FOR CONTEMPT
Defendant.
{
STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF H;AMILTON

I, Jon E?\tme, baing first cautioned and sworn, state that | am [over sighteen years of

—_— __'EI‘,.,L -
w

age, and have personal knowledge of the facts as set forth below:
1. | am the Defendant/Father in the above case.

2. This Affidavit supports my Motion for Contempt.

=
3>
X
oz

9nv 8002
¥YI1J
¥093uY

-

3 Plaintiff/Mother and | and entered into a Shared Parentu‘F:FIan whlch:wva
|

approved by Magistrate Theile and entered of record with this Court on Wémberdao 20(55

(4 )
VAl

l

i

¢
-
T3
rd

4, Pursuant to the terms of the Share& Parenting Plan, “parenghall béy foj;tﬁe
activity selectet:‘j by them extfept for plano, which both parents shall support Bnd share
equally in the cc')st as long as Maddie is at CCDS g

5 PlalntlfffMother has |falled to comply with the provisions of the Shared Parenting

Plan by failing to aqually share the costs of the minor child’s pianc lessons, despita demand.

6. I have paid $1,500.00 for the piano lessons in full by check, copies of which are
attached.
e
CO,LPA 7. Currently PlaintifffMother owes me $375 00 for one-half of the Spring, 2006
Svite 300

105 Eost Fourth Sircel semester and $375 00 for the Fall, 2006 semester
Cincinnatl, Ohis 45202
{513) 579 1500

1
4

; . O D69596925




3UECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO,LPA

Sude 300
105 Eas Fourth Street
Cincinnat, Ohio 45202
(513} 579.1500

8. Currer'\tly Plaintift/Mother owes me for vanous doctor and| hosplial bills, despite

demand, as folkf:st:

a.  $10.00 for onethalf of the fees for services rendered at Madeira Family

Practice to cov!er the expense of document production to Ms. Ken for the court ordered

t
custody-evaluatlion
b. §5.40 for one-h

Practice on March 1, 2005.

alf of $10.80 fees for services rendered at Madeira Family

|
c. §5.40 for one-half of $10.80 fees for services rendered at Madeira Family

Practice on Mag} 27, 2005.

d %5.40 for one-half of $10.80 fees for services rendefed at Madewra Family

i
Practice on August 5, 2005.
I

e $£3 40 for one-half of $6.80 fees for services rendered at Madewra Family

Practice on Noviember 9, 2005

f $4.79 for one-haif of $9.58 fees for services rendered at Madera Family
I

Practice on Deéember 12, 2005.

9. | request that the Court find Plaintiff in contempt of Court

previous Qrder of this Court

for har violation of the

10. | further request sanptions. reimbursement of $784.39 for Plaintifi/Mother’s share

of the above expenses, incarceration, and any and all other remedies which the Court finds

equitable.

11. | further request that

the Court ordsr IPlaintiff to reimburse| me in the amount of

I
$1,500 00 for atltorneys' fees that | have incurred in processing this coptempt motion

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.
1

Jon Entine

AS




“"“n .

SUECHMNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO,LPA

Sute 300
105 East Fourth Sireet
Zincinnoh, Chio 45202
{513) 579-1500

Tw
Sworn tc': before me and subscribed in my presence this {4 "| day of August, 20086.

{

., ) [
’ |

i

-

FICA
|

! hexrebyI cerify that a tlme and accurate

| 2t P

Notary Public
DAVID N, CRIST
Public - State of Ohio
wa&m Expires October 30, 2010
VICE

copy of the foregoing Motion for Contempt

has been servéd upon Sallee M. Fry, Esq, Law Office of Sallee M. Fry, 2345 Ashland

Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45206 and upon Randal S. Blo

, Esq, Wagner & 8Bloch, LLGC,

2345 Ashland Ayenue, Gincinn'ati. Ohio 45206, on this L&__ day r August, 2006.

108798

bert J. M:ag/ers'?;cyﬁy’ég
Attorney forAdeferidan
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BUECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO.LPA

Surte 300
105 East Fourth Street
Cmcinnati, Ohis 45202
(513) 579-1500

ELLEN TURNER,
i
Plaintiff,

V.

i
JON ENTINE!

|
befendant.

COURT OF COMMON PLE
DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATI
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

4 Pr‘u‘E-DECF}LZE ( ) POST-DECREE

: Magistrate Th?ile
Judge Paniot

AMENDED MOTION
FOR CONTEMPT

Now comes Defendant Jon Entine, hereafter “Father,” by and through counsel, and

hereby moves the Court to find Plaintiff, Ellen Turner, hereafter “Mother,” in contempt for her

failure to equal;y share the costs of the minor child’s piano lessons and various medical bills

This Motion 1s ?upported by the foliowing Memorandum and Affidavit of Jon Entine

l

FILED

M A6 1S P 319

“"Robert J Meye
Ohio Reg No. 001
Attorney for Defendant, Jon Entine
BUECHNER, HAFFER,MEYERS
& KOENIG CO, L PA
105 East Fourth Street
300 Fourth & Walnut Centre
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone No. 513-579-1500
Fax No 513-977-4361




BUECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO,LPA

Suite 300
105 East Fourth Sireet
Cincainnah, Chio 45202
{513) 579 1500

i
:
|
b
|
1
|

| MEMORANDUM

r
The par;tles entered into a Shared Parenting Plan which was
Theile and entered of record with this Court on November 30, 2005

)
Pursuant to the terms of the Shared Parenting Plan, “parents

selected by thetm except for ptano, wtuch both parents shall support
i
cost as long as; Maddie 1s at CCDS.”
Mother has viclated the provisions of the parties’ Shared Pa

pay her half ot the cost of the piano lessons Currently, Mother o

approved by Magistrate

shall pay for the activity

and share equally in the

entng Plan by failing to

wes Father $375 00 for

one-half of theESprtng. 2006 semester and $375 00 for one-half of the Fall, 2006 semester,

despite deman? by Father.

Mother lhas also violated the prowisions of the parties' Shared Parenting Plan as

regards uncovered medical expenses Pursuant to the terms of the
|

plan, ‘The parties shall

exchange/recohcue the out of pocket health care costs and other medical receipts, once a

year, on or ab?ut January 31| each year Reimbursement shall occ
)

exchange ” Fa'ther submitted in a timely fashion documentation
!

incurred during 2005, but has|not been reimbursed

1 Motr}er owes Father $5 40 for one half of $10 80 for office

ur within 30 days of the

of all such expenses

visit on March 1, 2005

2 Motr:ler owes Father $5 40 for one-half of $10 80 for office visit on May 27, 2005

3 Motq'er owes Father $5 40 for one-hait of $10 80 for office

1
4 Motll'uer owes Father $10 for one-half of the fees for servi

visit on August 5, 2005

ces rendered on August

5, 2005 at Ma:delra Family Practice to cover the expense of document production to Ms

Kent for the conisrt ordered custody-evaluation
5 Mot1her owes Father $3 40 for one-half of $6 80 for offK
2005 I
6 Motll}er owes Father $4 79 for one-half of $9 58 for offic
2005

|
|
|

>e visit on November 4,

e visit on December 12,




———

|
|
i
|
|
i
|
!
|
|

BUECHNER, HAFFER,

MEYERS & KOENIG
CO,LPA

Suite 300
105 East Fourth Street
Cincinnah, Ohio 45202
(513] 5791500 |

WHEREFORE, Father hereby moves the Court for a findin

g of contempt of coun,

l
judgment of $784 39 against Mother, sanctions, incarceration, and any and all other

remedies wh:cr' the court finds equitable

Father further moves the Court for costs of this action, for attorney fees of $1,500 00

and for such other rehef as may be equitable and proper

Please take notice that a hearnng on the foregoing has bee

NOTICE OF HEARING

Respectfully submijted,

Ohio Reg No 0014589
Attomey for Defendant,
BUECHNER, HAFFER,
& KOENIG GO, LPA
105 East Fourth Street

Uon Entine
MEYERS

300 Fourth & Walnut Centre

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephone No * 513-57!
Fax No * 513-977-4361

9-1500

scheduled for the 12

day of October! 2006 at 300 p m before Magistrate Theile, at the Hamilton County Court of

Common Pleas:, Dwvision of Domestic Relations, 800 Broadway, Cinc

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Innat, Ohio 45202

| heraby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Motion for Contempt

has been served upon Sallee M Fry, Esq, Law Office of Sallee
Avenue, Clncmnatl, Chio 45206 and upon Randal S Bloch, Esq,

Clncmnatl
, 2006.

2345 Ashiand Avenue,
A‘%M |

7

108954

Ohio 45206, on thi

Fobert J Mey Dﬁ
Attorney for Defend nt

3

M Fry, 2345 Ashland
Wagner }2 Bloch, LLC,
day of




3UECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO,LFPA !

Svits 300
105 Eost Fourth Strest
Zincnnoti, Ohlo 45202
{513} 579 1500

i
l
|
|
ELLEN TURN:ER,
{

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS

HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

: Case No:;:DR0500131
b ]
Plalntiff, : Magistrate Theile '
t Judge Panioto
V. :
: AFEIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF
JON ENTINE, MOTION FO NTEMPT
| :
l?efendant. :
STATE OF OHIO . :
:SS }

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

I, Jon Entine, being first cautioned and sworn, state that | am
[

age, and have personal knowledge of the facts as set forth below:

1 | am the Defendant/Father in the above case.

}
2 This Affidavit supports my Motion for Contempt.

over eighteen years of

)
?

b

| .
3 Plaintifi/Mother and | and entered into a Shared Parepting Plan which was

approved by Mr?tgistrate Thelle and entered of record with this Court on November 30, 2005.

4, Pursﬁjant to the ter

ms of the Shared Parenting Plan, “parents shall pay for the

activity selecte;d by them except for piano, which both parents shall support and shars

equally in the o:ost as long as Maddie is at CCDS."

5. Plalntiﬁ/Mother has

|
Plan by falling to equally share

i

6. | have paid $1,500.

. 1
attached. !

failed to comply with the provisions of the Shared Parenting
) the costs of the minor child’s piano legsons, despite demand.

00 for the piano lessons in full by check, copies of which are

f
7. Currently PlaintififMother owes me $375.00 for one-half of the Spnng, 2006
, j

|
semaster and $375 00 for the |Fall; 2006 semeaster

!
[

|
|
!

1

\
!
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3UECHNER, HAFFER,

MEYERS & KOENIG
co,Lpa |

Sute 300 !
105 East Fourh Stre'st
Cineinnol, Ohia 452.02
{513} 5791500 l

|
i
f
i
;

demand, as folIc:MS'

e — = ————————— —

£

!

B s ol

8. Currer?tly Plantif/Mother owes me for various doctor and hospital bills, despite
o o

!
+

i r‘
a. $10.00 for onerhalf of the fees for services rendered at Madewra Family

&

Practice to cover the expense of document production to Ms Kent for the co‘yrt ordered

' |
custody-evaluation

b

b. $5.40 for one-half of $10.80 fees for services rendefed at Mad;faira [Family

Practice on Marlch 1, 2005.

{
3

C. $;5.40 for one-half of $10.80 fees for services rendefed at Madeira‘,Family

Practice on Ma;lf 27, 2005.
I

]

%

f '

3

d.  $5.40 for one-half of $10.80 fees for services rendered at Madeira Family
Practice on August 5, 2005. i
. i ¥
' '\

e 5[53.40 for ,one-half of $6.80 fees for services rendered at Madeira Family

Practice on NO\:rember 9, 2005.

t
k
"

i

| : '
f. $4.79 for one-half of $8.58 fees for services rendefed at Ma:ieira Famity

Practice on December 12, 2005.

b

g. | request that the Court find Plaintiff in contempt of Court|for her violation of the

previous OrderEof this Court.

]

L]
10. | turttSer request sanctions, relmbursément of $784.39 for |Plamtifi/Mother's share

]
of the above e%:penses. incarceration, and any and all other remedigs which the Court finds

equitable.

»

‘|:5 1
¥

11. | further request that the Gourt order Plantff to reimburse me in th’_é amount of

$1,500.00 for attorneys’ fees that | have incurred in processing this contempt motion

FURTHER!AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

P

4

|
5

!

Jon Entins

U
|
r
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IWECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO,LPA !

Svie 300
105 East Fourth Sin'ﬂ
Zinciengt, Ohlo 4$2b2
{513} 5791500 |

'
!
'.
f

1
]

-t .

e

. Sworn to!before me and subscribed In my presence this fd day of August 2006.

Z%W/MQ"

! "' Notary Public

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

] harebyi ce:‘ufy that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Motion for Contempt

has been served upon Saiiea M. Fry, Esq., Law Office of Sallee
Avenue, Cmcmnati Ohio 45206 and upon Randal S. Blogg| Esq.
2345 Ashland Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45206, on this day

1 .

. Fry, 2345 Ashland
agner & Bloch, LLC,
f August, 2006

;
i
1

“Robert J. Meyérs
Attorney forDefe

108798
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DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS /
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO ’

Ellen L. Turner

Case No. DR0500131
FileNo E233969

e e el e e St A
e e . S

Plaintff CSEA. 7053135062 ;
|
-vsd MAGISTRATE’S ORDER
Judge Pamoto '
Jon H. Entine Magistrate Theile 1
{
Defendant :

An Entry, captlloned “General Order of Reference” which 1s a matter of record 1n this
Court, provides “ . . that all matters be and are hereby referred to a Magistrate 1 accordance
with Rule 53 of Ohio Rules of Civil Procedure” ;

!

This cause carr;le on for hearing on August 3, 2006 on Plammtiff/Wife’s Motion For
Protective Order filed July 25, 2006 i

Present were. Il{andal S Bloch, Esquire and Salle M Fry, Esqurre, attorneys | for Wife
and Glona S Haffer, Esquire and Robert J Meyers, Esquure, attorneys for DcfcndantfHusband

Plaintiff requesté a protective order,

prohibiting the disclosure of mformation sought by Defendant,
Jon H Entme 1n the subpoenas 1ssued by Defendant as listed on
Exhibit A on the grounds that the subpoenas required disclosure of
mformatlon that 1s not relevant to the subject matter involved 1n |
the pendllng action and that they are designed to annoy, embarrass,
oppress, aqmd cause undue burden and expense

{
Ohio Civil Rule 26(C) provides,

“Upon motion by any party or by the persons from whom the \
dlscovery is sought, and for good cause shown, the court in which
the action 18 pending can make any order the justice requires to '
protect 2} party or person from annoyance, embarrassment, )
oppression or undue burden or expense 7 ;

[
The mformation ' at 1ssue 1s being requested by way of subpoena, which 1s governed by
Ohio Civil Rule 4S(C)(2)(b) which provides 1n relevant part, ‘

I

‘ Ik ,
D69550794 |

N o e e —— e




|

“A Iperson commanded to produce under thus rule may,
within fourteen days after service of the subpoena or before the
time specified for comphance of such time 1s less than fourteen
days after service, serve upon the party or attorney designated in
the subpoena written objections to the production” {emphasis
added)i

e v om W —

- 4 m owEme s

Clearly the pro’tectlon from a subpoena 1s a right of the “person commanded to produce”,
{

not a party Funhe?norc, the protection afforded parties under Civil Rule 26 apply to the
discovery rules designated as Rule 26 through 37, not to Rule 45 i

|
Based upon the evidence presented at the hearing and upon due consideration of the
applicable law, the Olrder of the Magistrate is as follows: (

Therefore, the motion for protective order 1s not well taken and 15 denmied

Coptes of this{order have been mailed to the parties or theirr counsel This Order s
effecive 1mmediately, Either party may appeal this order by filing a Motion to Set the Order
Aside within ten days; of the date this order 1s entered The pendency of a Motion to Set the
Order Aside does not stay the effectiveness of this order unless the Magistrate or Judge grants a
stay _
]
]

08/08/2006

}

|
{
!
|
|

Copies sent by Clerk olf Courts to
I

Randal S. Bloch, Esquire, Attorncy For Plaintiff ,
|

Sallee M Fry, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff

Gloria S Haffer, Esqu1|re, Attorney For Defendant

Robert J. Meyers, Bsquhre, Attorney for Defendant
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

ELLEN L. TURNER : ' CASE NO.DRO0500131
Plaintiff, :
JUDGE PANIOTO
v. : | MAGISTRATE THEILE
JON H. ENTINE . . DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR
CONTINUANCE

Defendant. - [

Defendant Jon H Entine (“Husband™), by and through counsel, moves this Court for
a contnuance of the hearings scheduled forl September 13, 15, and 19, 2006 on the
grounds that Plantiff Ellen L. Turner {“Wife”) has not cooperated in discovery and has fe;iled
and refused 1o provide Husband with documents m her possesston that are necessary for

him to prepare and prosecute his case and to defend against Wife’s case as to the vahdity

and enforceability of the prenuptial agreement’ S T oo
= o2
g
The September hearnngs are related to the parties’ Premantal Ag’@emeég Whi_(_:iﬁ :I
Q RJ

ultimately affect the disposition of the parties’ assets and the awarﬁ spousal suppon
o~ _;,

Wife 18 in exclusive possession of the parties’ legal and fmanctal@cumégts thathshe
'-<~_,3.

removed from the mantal residence and/or she retained at her business office(s) 2 'n;w‘f

Husband has vigorously soughi productloln of the documents in discovery He
served Wife with multiple discovery reque'sts but Wife faled and refused to produce
complete, accurate responses Husband then attempted to obtan the documents from
other sources He served subpoenas duces tecum on non-partes who are in possession of

the documents he sought from Wife.  Upon information and belief, Wife's counsel advised

MEYERS & KOENIG
CO,LPA

BUECHNER, HAFFER, | these non-parties that they need not respond to tle subpoenas duces tecumn, nterfenng with
Suite 300

Husband's efforts to obtain discovery Wife also filed for a protective order to prevent

105 Eos Founh §t
Cmcm:::’ 2:3 ‘::;; Husband from obtaining these documents OnjAugust 3, 2006, the Court demed Wife’s

{513) 579 1500 \

" D69512028
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BUECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO.,LPA

Suile 300
105 East Fourth Stres)
Cincinnaty, Ohwo 45202
(513) 579-1500

?
Motion for a Protective Orger

On May 24, 2006, Husband filed a Motion to Compe! In connection with a Motion to
Vacate the Discovery Cut-off Date The Court q:d not rule on the Motion to Compel ©On
August 1, 2006, Wife served her responses to the joutstanding discovery requests She
objected to eac;h and every request on the grour;ds thlat the requests were not subject to the
Court’s June 30, 2006 discovery order, which allows the parties to engage in discovery
related to the parties’ Premarital Agreement up untl September 1, 2006

Wife has also filed a Motion to Modify the Temporary Support Order which she has
scheduled for hearing on September 13" The discovery is also needed for this hearnng

On August 3, 2006, Husband filed a Supplemental Motion to Compel against Wife
Husband anticipates that Wite will oppose the motion and continue to refuse to produce the
requested documents The hearing on the moltlon 1$ scheduled for August 25, 2006  If the
Court grants the motion and orders Wife to produce documents, it 1s not likely that Wife will
immediately produce the documents and perhaps will continue to resist discovery Husband
will not receive documents in tme to properly prepare for the heanngs in September

Finally, on August 3, 2006, the Court ordered the parties to mediation The parties
have agreed to hire Lawrence A Glassman as [the mediator Due to conflicts in the
schedules of counsel and the parties, the mec'lilatlo cannot be held until September All are
avalable on September 13, 2006, the scheduled first day of hearing on the prenuphal
issues  If the matter 1s not successfully mediated,| the parties can proceed with depositions
in Caldfornmia on the subsequent September heanng dates The Court hearing can begin on
the October 4™ date . !

Based upon the foregoing, Husband resplectfully requests that this Court continue
the above September hearing dates, and schedule additional dates to follow the October 4™

date A proposed Order of Continuance is attached hereto for the Court's convenience




BUECHNER, HAFFER,

MEYERS & KCENIG
CO,LPA

Sute 300
105 East Fourth Street
Cinesnnati, Ohio 45202
[513) 579-1500

Respectiully submitted,

t
Gloria S Haffer i&’eﬁmasa)
%

Robert J. Meyers 0014589)

Tnal Attorneys for Defendant Jon H Entine
BUECHNER, HAFFER, MEYERS

& KOENIGCO,LPA

105 East Fourth Street

300 Fourth & Walnut Centre

Cm'clnnaﬁu, Ohio 45202

Telephone No  513-579-1500

Fax No | 513-977-4361

NOTICE OF HEARIN
l 5th
Please take notice that a hearing on the foregoing has been scheduled for the
day of 7@&.[; 2006 at m before Magistrate Theile, at the

Hamilton County Court of Common Pleas, Division of Domestic Relations, 800 Broadway,

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202.
obert' J Me)'érs #9!1 9

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Defendant’s Motion for
Continuance has been served upon Sallee M Fry, Esq, Law Office of Sallee M Fry, 2345
Ashland Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45206 and upon Randal S Blgch, Esq , Wagner & Bloch,
LLC, 2345 Ashland Avenue, Cincinnati, Chio 452(?6. onthis _& ™ day of August, 2006

.Glona S Haffef #001
HobelrtJ Meyers #001
" Attorneys for Defendant

108699




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

Ellen L. Turner

Case No DRO0500131
File No. E233969

Plaintiff CSEA 7053135062

-VS§-

MAGISTRATE’S ORDER
Judge Panioto

Jon H Entine Magstrate Theile

Defendant

t
l
1
1
i
|

|
i
Parties and counsel shall meet with a mcdlat?r for a settlement conference prior to the
next scheduled hearing 1n this case '

Copies of this order have been mailed to thé parties or their counsel This Order 1s

effective immediately Either party may appeal this order by filing a Motion to Set the Order
Aside within ten days of the date this order 1s entered The pendency of a Motion to Set the

Order Aside does not stay the effectiveness of this order unless the Magistrate or Judge grants a
stay i

|
1
1

Aﬁﬁﬁf//

Magx t@egory R Theile 08/03/2006

Copies sma;bs&ﬁuﬁﬂo

Randal S Bloch Esq, Attorney For Plaintff |
Glona S Haffer Esq, Attorney For Defendant ,

l/

i
|
| )

[ 1
i |

P

!



PLAINTIFF / DEFENDANT REQUESTS:

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS

HAMILTON COUNTY. OHIO
Ellen Turner CASENO DR0500131
-VS-
WRITTEN REQUEST FOR SERVICE
(TYPE OF PAPERS BEING SERVED)
Jon Entine

Defendant's Motion for Contempt
Affidavit of Robert ] Meyers m Support
Defengdant’'s Motion for Contempt

- T 2
2 zBn
— C)j-'\z

e
CERTIFIED MAIL SERVICE REGULAR MAIL SERVF __E_( c’;"i =
PERSONAL SERVICE / RESIDENCE SERVICE __ Y1 E2%
') eSS
PROCESS SERVICE FOREIGN SHERIFF : o E

IN ACCORDANKE WITH CIVIL RULE 4.6(C) OR (D) AND
4.6(E) AN O

MAIL WAIVER IS REQUESTED

LIST NAME 71(11) Aryﬁmass OF PERSON(S) TO

BE SERVED
/ . !
Mr. Bruce Humbert |\ // Mr. Bruce Humbert
9130 Lewis Avenue ™~ / 10200 Alliance Drive, Suite 310
Blue Ash, Ohio 45242 ° Cincinnati, Ohio 45242

Robert ] Meyers

(513) 579-1500
ATTORNEY PHONE NUMBER
105 E Fourth Street, Canannat, Ohio 00014589
ADDRESS ATTORNEY NUMEBER
108126

o
-

D69456446

|



BUECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO,LPA

Suite 300
105 Eost Fourth Strest
Cinannah, Ohio 45202
[513) 579 1500

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
! DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS
' HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

ELLEN TURNER, : Case No:DR0500131

V.

Plaintiff, : Magistrate Theile
Judge Panioto

AFFIDAVIT OF ROBERT J.

JON ENTINE, : MEYERS IN SUPPORT OF

j DEFENDANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL
Defendant. : MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY

STATE OF OHIO )

)

COUNTY OF HAMILTON )
{

SS:

1, Robert J Meyers, being first cauttoned and sworn, state that | am over eighteen

(18) years of age, and have personal knowledge of the facts as set forth below

1
2

| am the tnal attorney for Defendant Jon H Entine
This Afhidavit serves to support Defendant’s Supplemental Motion to Compel

Discovery against Plaintiff Ellen L Turner

= &
| -~ e
On March 31, 2006, Defendant Jon H Entine served Plaintiff Elief&. TE;%gwnh
> 2o
! < pm " R-3
a Third Request for Production of Documents seekmgﬂume‘ﬁts a d’:items
& 2a%
related to the premarital agreement issues m o5 car
{ —ﬂﬂ:;
By letter dated Apnil 19, 2006, counsel for Plaintiff adwised Qnsel far De;grrl*dgm
N o= 7

that she and her chent refused to respond to the discovery as the cUtdff date had
smée passed A copy of the Apnl 19, 2006 letter 1s attached hereto as Exhibit A
By lletter dated June 30, 2006, counse! for Defendant requested counsel for
Plar:ntlff to provide her responses to the outstanding discovery A copy of the
June 30, 2006 letter 1s attached hereto as Exhibit B

On, June 30, 2006, Magistrate Theile Iifted the discovery stay in the divorce

action

| D69441836

e e - e e - A




BUECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO,LPA

Suite 300
105 East Fourth Sireet
Cincinnanb, Qhie 45202
(513} 579-1500

‘
1
1

1

2
7 On August 1, 2006, Plantff Ellen L Turner served her objections to Third

Requ?st for Production of Documents claiming that the June 30, 2006
Magls:trate’s Order did not cover the requests A copy of Plaintiff's ﬁesponse to
Defeﬁdant’s Third Request for Production of Documents s attached hereto as
EXhIt%lt C

8 | have made a reasonable attempt to resolve this matter with Plaintiff and her
counsel through informal means as required by the Civil Rules and the Local
Rules of this Court

9 Having been unsuccessiful, 1 now req'uest that the Court order Plaintiff to fully and
accurately respond to the Third Request for Production of Documents

10 | also request that the Court award Defendant his reasonable expenses and
attorney fees that he has incurred in preparing and prosecuting this motion in an

t
eftort to obtan full and accurate responses to the discovery requests

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT. % ﬁ%/

f Robert J Meye /{ / /

Sworn to and subscnbed in my presence, a Notary Public, this Qﬂf_‘(}ay of August,

2006
Notafy Public
108674
' CYRTHIA SARLUR
! mm STATE OF Git%0
: By Conmxission Sxpirna 07 152010

RNy




WAGNER & BLQCH, LLC ATTORNEYS AT LAW

2345 ASHLAND AVENUE » CINCINNATI, OHIQ 45206-2204 « PHONE (513)751-4420 « FAX (513)751-4555
EMAIL wagbloch@yahoo com

HAROLD WAGNER ({1920-2000) * Certfied Family Law Specialist
RANDAL § BLOCH *

Apnl 19, 2006

Glorna Haffer, Esq

Robert Meyers, Esq -

102 East Fourth Street |
Suite 300

Cincinnati, OH 452024057

Re Tumer/Entine |

Dear Glona and Bob

I am 1n receipt of the letter and Thurd Request for Productions of Documents Propounded
upon Plaintiff. Attached 1s the Magsstrate’s Order dated March 31, 2005 setting the
discovery cutoff at 120 days thereafter. That date has long since passed, and we have
already started tnal We will not be responding to the above discovery. If you wish to
discuss this 1ssue, please do not hesitate to contact me

Further, you have sent a number of subpoenas Neither Sallee nor I have received copies
of the documents you recerved 1n response thereto Please provide by return mail
Additionally, you have a continuing obligation to supplement the discovery previously
served upon you. If there are to be additional witnesses or exhibits, please provide same
forthwith

hank you mn advance for your cooperation and assistance 1n this mattel

Yours very truly,

KAl %Jmh

Randal S Bloch
RSB/tp '

Enc

Cc Ellen Tumer
Salleee Fry

EXHIBIT A



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS )

’ ' DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS
. ‘ HAMILTON COUNTY, CHIO
Ellen L Turnper Case No DRO0500131
File No E233949
CSEA No
Plamntiff
- vs - MAGISTRATE’S ORDER
Jon H Enting chedul onference
Judge Panioto
Magistrate Theile
Defendant
A cl and Parties agree to this order which the Court approves
B schcdu!mg conferences$2) property pre-irtal was held i accgrdance with Civil Rules 53 and 16 ,
C Prcscm were (1) Plamuff, lamntuff's Counsel, (3) Defendan Defendant's Counsel, (5) Qther
Based ppon the confercnce and the filtngs in this mancr the Magistrate finds and orders 8s follows
A All discovery (1) |s—@ 15 not compleled
B 1ssues remaining unresolved include @ all, (2) real property, (3) personal property, (4) vehicles, (5) funds, (6) stocks & bonds,
{7) reirement/pension, (8) tax refunds, (9) life msurance, (10) debts, (11) spousal support
C Child Support 1ssues are as follows:
D 1) Settlemnent 1s likely, (2} The parties are \» medeation, (3) There's 2 possibthty of reconciliation .
E Other , ;
IIT A

The matter s set for@ fa pre-tnal, (2} report, (3) scheduling conference on T‘G £S. ) &U Q. 9\3, &mﬁ
at R 45 am for hrs Parties (1) do, {ZPdo not need to be prescnt. WV

B The matter 15 set for trial on for hrs/days
C All general discovery shall be completed within (1) 45, (2) 60, 50 daysgzj :
/ , except as otherwise prowdc

further Court order
the Court and to the other party a typed hist

D If exther party will be claiming that certain items are separate property, that party shall submt
of items which are claimed to be separate and a short explanatiqn as to why the items are claimed 9 be separate .
E Wnitten stipulations shal) be submutted by (1) date of trial, (2) date of pre-trial, (3) other

F itness lists to be exchanged (1) 1 wk, (2} 2 wks before trial, (3) Other
G f (1) Husband's (2) Wife's property staterment.io be filed within 2 weeks/30 days, Other

i cal estate apprarsal(s) shall be obtaine:
¢)Husband, [d}Wife, [elboth parties equally

ndividually, (2) jomtly by [a]court appraiser, (b]non-court appratser with costs to be paid by

} Parenting 15 not an 1ssuc (1) Husband (2) Wife shall oe the residential parent and legal custodian !

J {1) Husband, (2) Wife shall iniate a parenting investigation withun (1) 30, (2) 45, (3) 60 days or shal] forego the nght to be a residentsal

parent apd legal custodian unless there 1s a change of circumstances which change 1s of substance and not shight or inconsequential  The costs shall be

paid by (1)Husband, (2)Wife, {3)both parties equally

K Counsel/Partics shal! meet for a seitlement conference W@ at mn the office of (1) PlantifPs, (2) Defendant’s counsel
____The parties agree that “during the marnage “ 15 defined to

In the event that nesther party appears at the properiy/hearing, the above tavse of action may be dismissed

~___ Counselshall notsfy his/her client and the witness(es) (s)he subpoenaed of continuances so that the witness{es) does not appear.
Fathcr has (2) has not complied with this Court's order regarding Parent Education class

Mother as (% has not &vhed with shus Cpurt's order reg g

l) See atfach Other &l

ildre to comply with orders con jereinjmay result/th sghctio ‘!!M G’L
O CONTINUANCE SHALL BE G TBD FORANY HEA GWWR PREITRIAL IN EXCESS OF ONE HOUR EXCEPT BY

PERSONAL APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL7 DAYS PRIOR TO THE HEARING DATE (EXCEPT EMERGENCIES)

Copies of this order have been personally given to/mailed to the parties or thewr ¢ounsel  This Order 1s effective immediately  Either party may

appeal thts order by filing a Motion to Set the Order Aside within ten days of the date thts order is filed The pendency of a Motion to Set the

Order Aside does not stay the ¢ffectiveness of this order unless the Magistss

Plamuft ‘
LLAN
ofnEy’| WHIHM

DR 42 (Rev 4/03} H510_TP



BUECHNER, HAFFER, C’CONNELL, MEYERS, HEALEY & KoenIG Co., L.PA.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBERT W BUECHNER ! 2 :
GLORIA § MAFFER'
EDWARD M O CONNELL, JR ! .

ROBERT J MEYERS 300 FOURTH & WALNUT CENTRE

ROGER W HEALEY 105 EAST FOURTH STREET
PETER E KOENIG! CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202.4057
STEPHEN B HODFFSIS TELEPHONE (513) 579-1500
DAVID R VALZ! FACSIMILE {(513) 977-4381

MICHAEL E NEIREISEL
LAURIE M HARMON

ANDREW J SAMOCK) e-mail address
mmeyers@bhmklaw com

1 ALSO ADMITTED IN KENTUCKY
2 ALBO ADMITTED IN FLORIDA

June 30, 2006 '

Randal S. Bloch, Esq
Wagner & Bloch, L1L.C
2345 Ashland Avenue '
Cinannati, Ohio 45206

Re:  Ellen L. Turner v. Jon H. Entine
Case No. DR0500131

Dear Randy.

]

As you know, Magistrate Theile has hfted the discovery stay in the divorce action.
It 1s now mcumbent on Ellen to respond appropriately te our pnior discovery requests
Please advise us when we can expect Ellen’s supplemental answers to Interrogatories
and supplemental response to Request for Production of Documents, both of Wh.lch are
outstanding

Please consider this letter our last effort to resolve thus discovery d1$pute outside
of proceeding with a motion to compel.
l Very truly yours, «
BUECHNER, HAFFER, O'CONNELL, '
. MEYERS, HEALEY & KOENIG CO,LPA.

| Vi
Robert J Meyers

RJM cgs

cc Mr. Jon Entine
107547 .



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
' DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

Ellen Turner, : CASE NO. DR 0500131

Plaintiff : JUDGE:
vs.

b

Jon Entine, " PLAINTIFF'S RESPONSES TO
| . DEFENDANT'S THIRD REQUEST FOR

. Defendant PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS,

: PROPOUNDED UPON PLAINTIFF
Plaintiff, Ellen Turner, by and through her counsel, submits the following responses to
Defendant's Third Request for Production of Documents This response 1s made without

waiving but expressly preserving

t

1. Obijection, as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court Without
wawving said objection, Plaintiff has no records of checking accounts for 1994

2. Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court

3 Objecpon as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court. ;Wlthout
waiving said objection, the documents were previously provided in earlier drsc9very.

4 Objection as not subject of the discovery set by the Court Wlthojut
waving said objection, the documents were previously provided in earlier drscr}very

5 Objection as not subject of the discovery set by the Court.

4

6 Attached records of photographer's letter, purchase order and wedding

agenda '
]

7. Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court '

8 Objebtlon as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court’

!
[

‘.‘ EXHIBIT C



9 Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court
10 Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court.
11, Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court
12.  Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court
13.  Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court.
14  Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court
15 Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court
16 Objechon as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court
17 Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court
18 Objectllon as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court
19 Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court

20.  Objection as not subject of the discovery order set by the Court

RANDAL S BLOCH #0010124
Attorney for Plaintrff

WAGNER & BLOCH, LLC

2345 Ashland Avenue

Cincinnati, Ohio 45206

(513) 751-4420

Fax (513) 751-4555

wagbloch @ yahoo com

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON) SS:

I, Ellen Turﬁer, baing first duly cautioned and sworn, state that the information

contained herein 1s true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief'

ELLEN TURNER



Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this _1% day of August,

3

2006.

Notary Public ;

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ;

| hereby certify that the foregoing has been served upon Glona S. Haffer and
]

Robert J Meyers, Attormeys for Defendant, 105 E. Fourth Street, 300 Fourth & Walnut
1 day of August, 2006.

Centre, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, by first class maul this

RANDAL S BLOCH .
Attorney for Plaintiff
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ELLEN L. TURNER

Plaintitt,
V. .
JON H. ENTINE
Defendant.

t

!

~

(V)/PRE-DECREE () POST-DECREE

( yChg. of Cuet.

{ ) Vis. Enforce/Mod.

{ ),/Bup. Enforce/Mod.
COURT OF COMMON PLEAs {1 BBt

DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

CASE NO. DR0500131

JUDGE PANIOTO
MAGISTRATE THEILE

DEFENDANT'S SUPPLEMENTAL
MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY

Pursuant to Civit Rules 26 and 37 of the Ohio Rules of Civil Procedure, Defendant

Jon H Entine (“Husband”), by and through counsel, respectfully moves this Court for an

Order compelimg Plaintiff Ellen L Turner (“Wife") to fully and accurately answer Husband's

Third Request for Production of Documents Directed to Wife, which was served on March

31, 2006 Husband previously sought an order compelling Wife in hus Motion to Vacate

Discovery Cut-off Date and to Compel Discovery, which has not been ruled upon

'

This Supplemental Motion 1s supported by the following Memorandum A copy of

Husband's Th:yd Request for Production of Documents Directed to Wife 1s attached hereto

as Exhibit A

t

Attorneys for Defendant Jon H Entine

BUECHNER, HAFFER,MEYERS &% £_&
‘ & KOENIG CO , L PA =3t
105 East Fourth Street 11 £ 553
300 Fourth & Walnut Centje= . Zoa=
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 * W QT
Telephone No 513-579-1300 > 58 -7
Facsimile No  513-977-§3p1 =B
Emaill ghaffer@bhmklawcom -° <32
Email rmeyers @bhmklaw com > g =
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MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT
I. STATEMENT OF THE RELEVANT FACTS

On March 31, 2006, Husband served his Third Reguest for Production of Documents

upon Wife This set of discovery was a follow-up to the previous set served in March 2005

it seeks docun'jlents and tems related to the premarital agreement issues that were not

previously produced by Wife. This discovery requests the following

1 Coples of all check registers, checking account ledger summanes and/or other
summanes of documents reflecting your accounting for all deposits, withdrawals
and checks written for all checking accounts out of which you operated from
January 1, 1993 to the present

2 Copies of all records and statements pertaining to any interest that you may have
{or had) in any account at the following banking institutions during the penod of
your marriage’

a National City Bank (former Prowident Bank),
b NatonsBank ,

¢ Waells Fargo Bank

d Chase Bank (former Bank One)

3 Copies of all mortgage documents pertaining to real estate (other than the S
Clippinger residence)

4 Copies of all purchase documents and closing statements for real estate in which
you acquired an interest durning the period of your marniage located in the
following ciies Laguna Nigel, Atlanta, Georgia, Columbus, Ohio, Agora Hills,
Calforma, and Portland, Oregon

5 Copies of all records venfying the moving expenses associated with each of the
parties’ relocation dunng the penod of your marriage

6 Copies of all records related to the parties' wedding, including without imitation,
receipts, invoices, contracts, correspondence, planning documents, gift registry
hsts, and lists of all gifts received

7 Copies of all correspondence including without imitation e-maids you have
receved or sent to executive headhunters, recruiters, colleagues, professionals,
acquaintances, and friends regarding your “job searches” from the period of
January 1, 2002 through December 31, 2005

8 Copies of all documents that substantiate Plaintiff's Exhibit 20 at the property trial
(copy attached hereto)

9 Copies of all monthly credit card statements and annual summanes for all credit
card accounts you used from January 1, 1993 to the present

-2-
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10

11

12

13

14.

15

16

17

18

19

20

T

t

Identify any recruting companies and recruiters you have worked with since
1995

Copies of all federal, state and local income tax returns filed by you for the year
2004

Copies of all federal, state and local income tax retusns filed or prepared by you
(or prepared by someone eise on your behalf) for the year 2005 if the 2005
returns have not yet been prepared, then identfy the expected date of
preparaton and produce copies of all W-2s, 1099s and ali other documents
reflecting income you received or plan to claim in 2005 and copies of all
expenses

Cop\es of all the iterations of her business plans, including the current plan, and
identfy the date when each plan was prepared

A copy of your contract with Bruce Humbert

Copies of all contracts in any form including without hmitation letters or e-mauls of
agreements with all past, current, and prospective clients

An itemized list of all jewelry with a value of at least $100 00 that you own or

have In your possession or under your control and include the following

nformation

a a detaled descnption of each piece,

b the date each piece was acquired,

¢ a detaved description of the circumstances surrounding the acquisiion teg,
gift, purchase, mherntance),

d 'the price of each piece,

e ‘the current fair market value ot each piece,

f a photograph of each piecs,

g copies of all appraisals for any or all pieces, and

h copies of any policies of insurance insuring any or all pieces

A copy of your agreement with Sara Lee regarding your Lexus automobie and ali
other documents or agreements that relate in any way to your agreement with
Sara Lee regarding the Lexus

Copies of all personal dianies and/or notes or iists mamtained in any form
(including without imitation tape recordings, handwritten journals, computer files,
etc ) that you compiled or prepared in connection with your employment starting
with your employment with Cadbury-Schweppes through Sara Lee

Copies of all personal dianes and/or notes or lists mantaned in any form
(including without ,hmitation tape recordings, video recordings, handwritten
journals, computer files, etc ) that you compiled or prepared during the period of
your marriage regarding your marriage and/or Defendant

Céptes of all personal dianes and/or notes or lists mamntained in any form
(ncluding wathout hmitation tape recordings, video recordings, handwritten

-3.
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journals, computer files, etc ) that you compiled or prepared during the pencd of
your first marriage regarding your first marnage and/or your first husband which
you retained m your passession during your second marnage

Wife mially refused to respond to Husband's Third Request for Production of

Documents claiming that the discovery cut-off date passed '

On May: 24, 2006, Husband filed his Motion to Vacate Discovery Cut-off Date and to
Compel bnscovlery Husband requested that the Court 1ssue an order compelling Wite to
fully and accurately respond to Husband's March 2005 and March 2006 discovery requests

Thereafter, on June 30, 2006, the Court tssued an order allowing discovery to
continue i this case untit September 1, 2006 The Court did not rule upon the Husband's
Motion 1o Compel

By Iettér dated June 30, 2006, Husband's counsel demanded that Wife fully and
completely respond to Husband's Third Request for Production of Documents

On JuI;/ 20, 2006, Wife filed a Motion to Terminate Spousal Support and Child
Support, which makes the parties’ ncome a central issue  Wife has also filed a Motion for
Protective Ord:er on Juty 25, 2006 in an attempt to defeat the proper subpoenas served by
Husband uporg' non-parties seeking the relevant, non-privileged documents that Wife refuses
to produce

On Aupust 1, 2006, Wife submitted her objechons 1o Husband’'s Third Request for
Production of Documents in which she reiterated her refusal to produce the requested
documents ba;sed upon the June 30, 2006 Magistrate’s Order, which expressly allows the
parties to engage In discovery Wrde also claimed that she previously produced documents
In response té Request Nos 3 and 4 butHusband has not received all of the documents he

requested in those two requests

! See Exhibit A to Affidavit of Robert J Meyers in Support of Defendant's Supplemental Mation to
Compei Discovery, which 1s Randai § Bloch's April 19, 2006 letter refusing to engage in discavery
? See Exhibit B to Affidavit of Robert J Meyers in Support of Defendant’s Supplemental Motion to
Compei Discovery, which 1s Robert J Meyers’ June 30, 2006 letter

4.
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To date, Husband has not obtained all of the information he requested in discovery
that 1s necessary for him to meaningfully prepare and prosscute his case and defend

agamnst Wife’s case An order compelling Wife to cooperate n discovery and produce the

requested non-pnvileged, highly relevant documents is warranted

1. LAW AND ARGUMENT

Cwvit Rule 37(A)(2) permits a party to move for an order compelling dlscbvew if an
opposing party fails to answer an interrogatory submitted under Rule 33 or fails to comply
with a requaest for production of documents made under Rule 34 Local Rule 14(D) of the
Rules of Practice of the Hamilton County Court of Common Pleas, applicable to this Court
pursuant to Hﬁle 1 0 of the Local Rules and Guidslines of the Court of Domestic Relations,
complements Civ R 37 and permsts the fiing of a motion to compe! discovery upon the
failure of informal, out-of-court attempts at discovery

Husbaﬁd’s third set of discovery requests were made in good faith, and he is entitled
to discover ali of the information sought In the requests There is no legical good faith
reason to deny Husband copes of the parties' important legat and financial documents The
June 30, 200%3 Magistrate’s Order extends the discovery date and allows the parties o
continue to engage In discovery through September 1, 2006 in connection with the parties’
premarntal agreement

The sole reason Wife will not produce the documents s because she claims the
Magistrate’s chscovery order does not cover the requested legal and financial documents
Wife i1s wrong' The Magistrate’s discovery order allows discovery concerning the premarital
agreement The premantal agreement guides the disposition of the parties’ assets and
spousal suppbrt All documents related to the parties’ assets and income are relevant and
encompassecli by the June 30, 2006 Magistrate’s Order Wife recently filed a Motion to

Terminate Spousal Support and Child Support, which makes the parties’ ncome a central
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1Issue  Wife cannot hide behind the June 30, 2006 Magistrate’s Order to deny Husband
crucial documents that pertain to the pending 1ssues in this case

Wite wili not be prejudiced by having to produce relevant, non-pnvileged documents

She should have produced the documents in response to Husband's imtial discovery

requests served more than a year agc The only reason that Husband did not pursue a
metion to compel sooner 15 because the parties had agreed that the premarital agreement
was not an |ss:ue in the case Wife placed the premarital agreement into play in January
2006 Since that date, Husband has vigorously sought relevant, matenal documents from
Wife

By contrast, Husband will be severely prejudiced 1 he 1s not permitted access to
these important legal documents and tems When Wife vacated the mantal residence
unexpectedly rln January 2005, she removed volumes of the parties’ documents, among
other things He s at a significant disadvantage now that Wife has belatedly decided to
pursue the p:remarltal agreement and has exclusive possession of the parties’ legal

documents

For example, at the February 7, 2006 property hearing, Wife's testmany included a
number of allegations concerning the conduct of the parties and the handiing of their assets
during the rnlarnage She presented an exhibit book containing documents and/or
summaries that support her position Husband disputes Wife's allegations and exhibits but

!
does not have access to many of the parties’ documents that would support his position

I

because Wife has refused to produce them

{

Husband attempted to seek the relevant, necessary documents from sources other
than wife be;:ause of her unreasonable refusal to cooperate in discovery Wife filled an
untimely, unsupported Motion for Protective Order to stop Husband from obtaining the
much-needec_l documents from other sources Wife failed to state any good faith logical

reason for her request for a protective order Her motion 1s frivolous and interposed for
}

|
| -6-
|
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1
improper purqunses of harassing and annoymg Husband and needlessly ncreasing

Husband's legal tees and expenses Husband has separately filed a Memorandum In
Opposition to Pliamtlff's Motion for Protective Order

Wife alslo recently filed a motion seeking to terminate spousal support and child
support By }hls motion, Wife has placed the matter of the parties’ respective current
income at thel' forefront of this case Wile cannot sencusly argue that the financial
documents 80u:ght by Husband are irrelevant in tight of her mohon on spousal support and
child support 3|N|fe has opened the door to the discovery on all financial matters by seeking
to entorce the f‘partles’ premartal agreement and by seeking an order terminating spousal
support and ghlld support Husband 1s entitled t0 each and every document he has

{

requested

i
IV. CONCLUSION
Faunes;s and equity demand that Husband have access to the relevant, non-
privileged dlsc:overy documents he seeks Based upon the foregoing, Husband respectfully
requests that trus Court grant lis Supplemental Motion to Compel Discovery and 1ssue an

i

order compelling Wife to immediately produce the documents requested in Husband's Third

Request for Production of Documents

r

|
)
H
I
'

, Robert J ¥y

\ Attorneys for Defendant Jon H Entine

' BUECHNER, HAFFER, MEYERS

& KOENIGCO, L PA

. 105 East Fourth Street
300 Fourth & Walnut Centre

: Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
Telephong No 513-579-1500

, Fax No 513-977-4361

! Email ghafier@bhmklaw com
Email meyers @bhmklaw com
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TICE OF HEARING

Please take notice that a hearing on the foregoing has been scheduled for the 25
day of _AP XX TT , 2006 at 3~ a m /ps-before Magistrate Thetle, at the

Hamilton County Court of Common Pleas, Division of Domestic Relations, 800 Broadway,

Cincinnat), Ohio 45202

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that true and accurate copies of the foregong Defendant's
Supplemental Motion to Compel and Affidavit of Robert J Meyers in Support of Detendant's
Supplemental Motion to Compel has been served upon Sallee M Fry, Esq, Law Office of
Sallee M Fry, 2345 Ashland Avenue, Cincinnat, Ohio 45206 and upon Randal S Bloch,
Esq, ngner & Bloch, LLC, 2345 Ashland Avenue, Cincinnat, Chio 45206, by U S Mail, on

this _3Y2 day of August, 2006

108463

Attorneys for Defendant
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS
' HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

ELLEN L. TURNER : CASE NO. DR0500131
Plaintiff,
. JUDGE PANIOTO
v, l : MAGISTRATE THEILE
JON H. ENTINE : DEFENDANT’S THIRD REQUEST
FOR PRODUCTION OF

Defendant. : DOCUMENTS PROPOUNDED
' ' UPON PLAINTIFF

Pursuant to Rules 26 and 34 of the Ohio Rules of Civil Procedure, Defendant Jon H
Entine, by and through counsel, demands that Plantiff Ellen L Turner produce and permit
Defendant’s counsel to inspect and copy all of the documents requested on Exhibit A
(attached heretlo and incorporated herein by reference)

The response to this Request should be made at the offices of Glornia S Haffer and
Robert J Meyers, the tnal attorneys for Jon H Entine, located at 300 Fourth and Walnut
Centre, 105 Er;lst Fourth Street, Cincinnat, Ohio, within 28 days subseguent to the date of
service of Defendant's Third Request for Production of Documents Directed to Plaintiff

The responses to this Request should be supplemented in accordance with Ohio
Cwil Rule 26(E)

DEFINITIONS

1 "Plaintiff,” “you" or “your” shall refer to Elien L Turner and her authonzed
agent(s), atiorney(s), employee(s), and representative(s)

2 "Defendant," shall refer to Jon H Entine, his authorized agent(s), attorney(s),
employee(s), and representative(s)

3 The term “person” means any natural person, corporataop, partnership,

association, joint venture, firm, or other business enterprise or legal entity, and means both

DRI A

the singular and plurai




UECHNER, HAFFER,
"CONNELL, MEYERS,
AEALEY & KQENIG

CO,LPA

Swite 300
105 East Fourth Siresl
“ineinnah, Ohio 45202
[513) 579-1500

4 The term "document” refers to any wntten, pninted, typed, photostaic,
photographed, relcorded or otherwise reproduced communication or representatubn, whether
comprised of letters, words, numbers, pictures, sounds or symbols, or any combination
thereof Productl'non of data in machine or computer readable form may satisfy the definition
of "document” if mformaton sufficient to permit the data fo be read and interpreted 1s
provided This definiion ncludes copies of duplicates or documents contemporaneously or
subsequently created which have any non-conforming notes or other markings  Without
hmiting the generality of the foregoing, the term "documents” includes, but 1s not imited to,
all correspondence, memoranda, notes, documents, letters, envelopes, telegrams,
facsimiles, messages, studies, analyses, contracts, agreements, projections, estimates,
working papers, summaries, statistical statements, financial statements or work papers,
accounts, checks, check stubs, receipts, invoices, orders, analytical documents, reports
and/or summanes of Investigations, opinions or reports, trade letters, press releases,
comparisons, books, dianes, articles, magazines, newspapers, booklets, brochures,
pamphlets, cur?ular. bulletins, notices, forecasts, drawings, diagrams, nstructions, minutes
of meetings or of other communication, questionnaires, and surveys, charts, graphs,
photographs, phonograph recordings, tape recordings, video recordings, electronic mail
communications, films, discs, data cells, drums, printouts, electronically recorded or stored
data, diskettes, compact disks, DVD disks, chips, all other data compiiations from which
information can be obtained, any preliminary versions, drafts or revisions of any of the
foregoing, and’other writings or documents of whatever description or kind

5 The term "communication” means any statement, whether wntten or oral, made
by one person to another, whether in person or otherwise

6 To "identfy" or "state the identity of* has the following meanings

:a When used with reference to a natural perscn, means to state in the

answer that person's full name, present or last known home address, present employer

-2-
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(occupation or business If self employed), present place of business, employer (occupation
or business if self-employed) at the time n question, and position (including a description of
the person's duties and responsibiiities) at the time In question When used with reference
to any particular lpersoﬂ, this information, other than the full name, need be given only once
b When used with reference to a corporation, partnership, association,
Joint venture, ﬂrr;n, or other business enterprise or legal entity, means to state in the answer
the full name an;j address and bnef description of the pnmary business in which such enhty
Is engaged, anci the identity of all persons who acted or were authorized to act on its own
behalf in connection with the matter referred to
c When used in connection with a document or writing, means to state
in the answer (1) whether or not such document 15 known to be In existence at the
time of making the answer, (2) the date of the document, (3) type of document (e g,
letter, memorandum, computer printout, estimate, etc), (4) identity of each author,
addressee, and any other person to whom the document was shown or dlstrﬂ;uted. (5) any
filng or identifying number, and (6) the present or last know location and/or custodian
thereof
d When used in connection with an oral communication, means to state
in the answer (1) the dentity of each person communication, (2) the identity of each
recipient and intended recipient of the communication, (3) the identily of each person
present of otherwise aware of the substance of the communication, (4) the date and time
when the pIaE:e where 1t was made, (5) tpe identity of any document or wnting that
embodies, mgludes, reflects, concerns, relates, refers to, or 1s based upon such cral
communication, and (6) a detailed description of substance of the communication
e Should the Plaintiff deem any document requested to be identified
herein to be privileged, Plaintff 1s requested to Iist, for each such document, the type of

document, the date, the identity of the document, the identity of the author, the identity of

-3-
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any signatories to the document, the location of the document, the identity of all persons
who have received a copy of the document, the identity of the custodian of the document,
and a statement of the grounds on which the claim of privilege rests

7 To "identify the source of" means to state in the answer, with respect to each
and every particular fact and piece of information contained in your answer, each and every
person and/or document from who or which you learned or obtained such facts or received
such information, and if the facts or information were leamed, obtained, or recewed from
more than one person or document, a descnption of which facts or information were
obtained, leamed, or received from which person or document

8 1;he term "date” shall mean to state the exact day, month and year an event
occurred If you are unable to state the exact date, staie the close approximation thereto,
including the date in reference to specific events, 1 e, close to Christmas, Easter, Fourth of
July, et

9 The term "refer to", "relate to" and "concerning” when used herein mean,
directly or indirectly, referning o, relating to, connected with, commenting on, impingtng or
Impaching upon, affecting, responding to, showing, describing, analyzing, reflecting or

’

constituting

10 . The "case," "matter” or "action” shali mean Eflen L Turnerv Jon H Entine,
Court of Common Pleas, Dvision of Domestic Reilations, Hamuitton County, Ohio, Case No

DRO500131
11 Unless specified otherwise, each indmvidual request for documents covers the
period January 1, 2002 to the present, and includes documents written, dated or distributed

duning that penod or which relate or refer to any transaction, event, or occurrence during the
pencd !
12, This document request 1s deemed to be continuing insofar as Rule 26(E) of

the Ohio Ruieé of Cwil Procedure requires supplementation




INSTRUCTIONS

In answering these requests for production of documents, you are requested to
furmsh all information that 1s availabie to you subject to reasonable inquiry, mcluding
information n possession of your attomeys, accountants, advisors, consultants, agents,

authonized dealérs, inveshgators, or any other persons directly or indirectly employed by

you

' ﬂ/ﬂ% % gt

Glona S Haffer #0814
Robert J Méyers #0014 589
Attorneys for Defendant Jon H Entine
BUECHMER, HAFFER, O'CONNELL,
! MEYERS, HEALEY & KOENIG CO , L PA
' 105 East Fourth Street
300 Fourth & Walnut Centre
Cincinnatl, Ohio 45202
: Telephone No  513-579-1500
FaxNo 513-977-4361

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| hereb;/ certify that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Defendant's Second
Request for Production of Documents has been served upon Sallee M Fry, Esq , Law Office
of Sallee M Fr‘y. 2345 Ashiand Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45206 and upon Randal S Bloch,
Esq , Wagner & Bloch, LLC, 2345 Ashland Avenue, Cincinnati, Chio 45206, on this _72_’_5

%%w

day of March, 2006

UECHNER, ,

"CONNELL, rxgg:sl Gloria S Haffey®#001 3

HEALEY & KOENIG J Robert J Meyérs #001
CSOU "’."3';: ' Attorneys for Defendant

105 East Fourth Sireet
.nanngh, Qhic 45202
(513) 579-1500
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EXHIBIT "A"

DOCUMENTS TO BE PRODUCED

Copies of all check registers, checking account ledger summares and/or other
summaries of documents reflecting your accounting for all deposits, withdrawals
and checks wntten for all checking accounts out of which you operated from
January 1, 1993 to the present

Copies of all records and statements pertaining to any interest that you may have
(or had) in any account at the following banking institutions during the penod of
your marmage

a Nahonal City Bank {former Provident Bank),

b NatonsBank

¢ Wells Fargo Bank

d Chase Bank (former Bank One)

Copies of all mortgage documents pertaining to real estate {other than the S
Clppinger residence)

Copies of all purchase documents and closing statements for real estate in which
you acquired an nterest during the penod of your marniage located in the
following cities Laguna Nigel, Atianta, Georgia, Columbus, Ohio, Agora Hiils,
Califorma, and Portland, Oregon

Copies of all records venfying the moving expenses associated with each of the
parties’ relocation during the penod of your marriage

Copes of all records related to the parties' wedding, including wathout Lerutation,
receipts, invoices, contracts, correspendence, planning documents, gift registry
lists, and hsts of all gifts received

Copies of all correspondence including without ftimitation e-mails you have
received or sent to executive headhunters, recruiters, colleagues, professionals,
acquaintances, and friends regarding your “job searches” from the penod of
January 1, 2002 through December 31, 2005

Copies of all documents that substantiate Plaintiff's Exhibit 20 at the property tnial
(copy attached hereto)

Copies of all monthly credit card statements and annual summaries for all credit
card accounts you used from January 1, 1993 to the present

ldénﬁfy any recruiling companies and recruiters you have worked with since
1985

Copies of all federal, state and local income tax returns filed by you for the year
2004
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13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

103314

Copees of all federal, state and local income tax returns filed or prepared by you
(or prepared by someone eise on your behalf) for the year 2005 If the 2005
returns have not yet been prepared, then identify the expected date of
preparation and produce copies of all W-2s, 1089s and all other documents
reflecting income you recetved or plan to claim in 2005 and copies of all
expenses

Copies of all the iterations of her business plans, including the current plan, and
identify the date when each plan was prepared

A copy of your contract with 8ruce Humbert
Copres of all contracts in any form including without imitation letters or e-matls of
agreements with all past, current, and prospective clients

An temized bst of all jewelry'with a value of at least $100 00 that you own or
have In your possession or under your control and include the following
information

a a detalled description of each piece,

b the date each piece was acquired,

¢ a detaled descnption of the crcumstances surrounding the acquistion (e g,
gift, purchase, inhentance),

the price of each piece,

the current farr market value of each piece,

a photograph of each piece,

coples of all appraisals for any or all pieces, and

copies of any policies of insurance insunng any or all pieces

b (o Bl B 8

A copy of your agreement with Sara Lee regarding your Lexus automobile and all
other documents or agreements that relate in any way to your agreement with
Sara Lee regarding the Lexus

Coptes of all personal dianes and/or notes or hsts mantained in any form
(ncluding without Imitation tape recordings, handwritten journals, computer files,
etc ) that you compiled or prepared in connection with your employment starting
with your employment with Cadbury-Schweppes through Sara Lee

Copies of ali personal diarnes and/or notes or lists mamntamed in any form
(including without lmitation tape recordings, wideo recordings, handwritten
journals, computer files, etc ) that you compiled or prepared dunng the period of
your marriage regarding your mamage and/or Defendant

Copres of all personal diaries and/or notes or lists maintaned in any form
(including without hmitation tape recordings, video recordings, handwritien
journals, computer files, etc ) that you compiled or prepared during the penod of
your first marnage regarding your first marnage and/or your first husband which
you retained in your possession dunng your second marriage




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS '
HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO -

Ellen Turner f : CASE NO. DR0500131

Plaintiff :
:  WRITTEN REQUEST FOR SERVICE
vs. :  OF: AMENDED VERIFIED MOTION
:  FOR CONTEMPT
Jon Entine :
Defendant :
DEFENDANT REQUESTS
CERTIFIED MAIL _x REGULAR MAIL SERVICE —
g ol
PERSONAL SERVICE RESIDENCE SERVICE PROCESSIERVER _=0B3
— P _512' =
FOREIGN SHERIFF ______ r'; R =Y
ey b
o > =g

H HIH'

IN ACCORDANCE WITH CIVIL RULE 4.6(C) OR (D) AND g’ﬁ(Eg‘f

—t

[ 3

X
ORDINARY MAIL WAIVER IS REQUESTED

ON- Jon Entine
6255 S Clippenger
Cincinnati, OH 45243

RANDAL S BLOCH 0010124
i L Attorney for Plaintiff .
2345 Ashland Avenue
Cincmnati, OH 45206
(513) 751-4420
I




Randal § Bloch, #0010124
Attorney for Plaintut

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RE Tp
EE { ) -

HAMILTON COUNTY, O
()

: Case No . DR 05001 A ]

ELLEN TURNER .
Plaint:ff H File No. E23396
-Vs- : Judge Panioto
Magistrate Theile
JON ENTINE : '
AMENDED VERIFIED
Defendant : MOTION FOR CONTEMPT

S o
o= g P-4
U

O

A

Now comes Ellen Tumner, Plamtiff heremn, by and through her counsel, mm:rcf Lol

asto= 3

< I‘..'):“

provided Defendant with a chart (attached hereto) reflecting the medical expenses she paid on

behalf of the minor child As Plaintiff has made payment on these bills, she 15 entitled to
reimbursement from ﬁefendant In addition, COBRA costs ate to be paid equally by both parhes
and Defendant has failed to make payment to Plaintiff Plamtiff has made demand of Defendant

for payment as indicated 1n Exhibit A aftached hereto and made a part hereof and Defendant has

fasled to make payment to Plaimntiff,
WHEREFORE, Plamtiff respectfully requests that Defendant be ordered to appear and

show cause, if any, why be should not be punished according to law for failure to comply with

previous court order, for costs of this action, for attomey fees, and for such other rehef as may be

equitable and proper




AL S BLOCH #0010124
Attgrney for Plaintiff
2345 Ashland Avenue
Cipcinnati, OH 45206
(5¥3) 751-4420

, Fax (513) 751-4555
Wagbloch@yahoo com

SALLEE M. FRY

Attomney for Plaintiff

2345 Ashland Avenue

Cincinnati, OH 45206 '
(513) 421-6000

Fax (513)763-3522 !
Postmaster@salleeatlaw com

STATE OF OHIQ, COUNTY OF HAMILTON) SS:
L, Ellen Tumer, bemng first duly cautioned and sworn, state that the facts contamed herein
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and behef .

ELLEN TURNER i

PARSRIT LAER
FOTIRS LD, BTV R ORI
EPet 0 DRIRHUT L ONEAT

]

¢
!



{

NOTICE OF HEARING

The within Motion will be heard on the M,day of ‘QQMZ(}%, at é

before Magistrate Theile, in Room 02-102 of the Hamilton County Domestic Relations Court,

800 Broadway, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing has been served by facsimile and ordinary
mail the fa day of August, 2006 to Glona S. Haffer and Robert J Meyer, Attomneys for

Defendant, 105 E. Fourth Street, Suite 300, Cmcn@bhm 202 Y ‘

A
ALS BLOCH—




. Rx Date/Time
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A

JUL-31-2006(NON) 1D 23 2480290 P 002
g9 26 2480296 TODD CRONIN PAGE @2

Jon Entine
6255 S Clippinge,

r Drive

Cincmnati, OH 44243 . 8/1/06

RE MEDICAL B

Dear Jon,

ILLS ~ YOUR PAYMENTS ARE OVERDUE

In addstion to the August COBRA bill attached — of which your 50% of these payments
are now approaching a year 1n arrears — your portion of an outstanding Defimity bill 1s

$60 07 and your

Your taotal medi

Ellen

Cc: Randal BlocH

f of Maddie’s Chaldren’s bull is $7 55

payments in arrears that are owed to me now total $6257.42,

[
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" Rx Date/Time JUL-31-2006(MON) 10 &3 2480290 P 004

87/31/2086 B8 26 2480290 TODD CRONIN ' PAGE @4
i
éfz": AN Ceridian COBRA Continuation C:werage lnvoice
eeaom .
For curran: information, go lo our websha Customer Sexvice Hotlane
www corldian-benefits com 800-877-~7994

Cincinnatyl, OH #5243

Group Benefits withi: SLFRS EXECUTIVES g
Coverage Medacal:Indiv+2/Fam,Dental: Indiv+2/Fam ' g
v ‘ 8
| :
é Illl'!llxIlllllll!ll!lll’lll[lllll'll"Il""“"l"‘l"l"'l' g
= NCS-RB-0106-230 g
== Ellen I.. Turner Date: 07/19/06 -
e 7719 Shawnee Run! Road ID#  NC-18664147
=

Penod of Coverage Premium Amgunt Paud Amount Due Data Due Graca Pericd Ends
08/01/06 to 08/31/06  911.13 0.00 911 13  08/01/06 08/31/06
$ 911 13

|
|

I
CALL 800-877-7994 ANYTIME FOR UPDATED PAYMENT AND BILLING
INFORMATION SEPVICE REPS ARE AVAILARLE 8:00AM -~ 8:00BPM ET.
Coverage will be cancelled prefnium payment Is not made on or hefore each grace perled ending date shown above If
coverage Is cancellad for nan-payment of premsum, relnstatement of coverage is not aliowed No partial payments will be ac-
cepted Acceptance of paymants Oy Ceridian, as collection agent for the smployer, Is without prejudice and with reservation of
all rnghts Please see reverse for Imporiant Information regarding aligibihty, premium bliling and payment requlrements

1046
TURNER + HUMBERT, LLC

1 ALLIARCE DRIVE
INCINNATY, O 45242

(513) 503-1288
DATE _ 7,{ :301 [14) 281440

e o (CHBREA-Seny 1$ 9713

w&ﬂl alen DOLLARS (B EXTT

mw%nk

FOR #NC—"/?G(D q/‘fi?




Rx Date/line JUL-31-200B(KON) 10 23 2480290 ‘ P 005
@7/31/2086 @3 26 2488299 TODD CRONIN PAGE 85
bY et o tos DL e rrerh 4

-

e ———

National Hank
S S

ELLEN LEE TURNER -
7719 SHAWNEE RUN RD vamo_Sladdie #11,097 602 _ﬁwa‘«\\;iiw

CINCINNATH OH 45243-3°°" -
llltnlrf:lu|||llll||ll"nl"un"nllllll

O\ Cincinnati ‘ 1 ELLEN L TUANEN Eclans 1217
Ch. I d ’ E 7718 SHAWNEE RUN RO 104557880
I rens ; CINCINNATY, OH  45243-3119 ATE 30 ; b
Cincinnat Children s | . . .
'&?r?;‘r'l?lgazgfi 45264-0242 & semsE Cltheinnati  Chuldaana ] 3 /5140
! g (S e
| \;A::.bﬁkb + Yoo — -
- y 5V Lin
Physician Billing Statemell ) tiaks @ 2
{ National City.
i

1%

Coniact Us - Pongase En Contucto Con Nosotros

>

Statement Date |  omsos
~ystomer Service  (513) 636-4427 or (800) 344-2482

Account Number . Justomer Service Reps svailable M-F 800am -530pm
Patient Name MADELEINE ROSE ENTINE + Biling questions or changes to your insurance

Tota! Charges $ 8600 « Tenemos nterpretes que hablan espadiol, drsponibles para
insurance Payments/Adjustments 5.7090 m&zsl?g)péggtg%s&retadonadas a sucuenta Por favor
Parent Payments $000 » E-ma) patentbling@cchime org

Total Account Balance $ 1510

Pending With Insurance $000
[Fiease Pay by 08102106 : $1510 |

i Pleass soo the reverse side to view your account details . )

—

This statement s for youriphysiclan services onh. The hospital may bill separately for their services.

- - -—. - — m v ve— = Vo m e Emme — —————— ———
'

g Cincinnati Statement Date 07/15/06

Children’s

] Check hare # your address or msurance mioimabon has changed
Pleasa indicate changss on the back of ins pago

MAKE CRECK PAYABLE TO
C:
Cipcinnat: Children's ard #
Location 0242
Cincinnat, OH 45264-0242 Exp Date
}llll‘l|l1IIl]'ll‘hll'll’”Hllllltlﬁllilflll'l]llli'll‘v”ql Pnnt Cardholder s Name
i
: Sgnature

GTHMCO1-PHY-BA

|
7900021199L60c0DyiD000L 5103
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' Rx 0dte/Tine JUL-31-2006(HON) 10 23 2480290 ' P 006
07/31/2006 29 26 2488298 TODD CRONIN | paGE 86
1 .

! Page20f2)

Summary of Services and (Fh arges

Date CPT Coda Description : Charges PavmenVAd{ Pending Insurance Pa

arent Batance
0B8/23/06 99212 OVESTPT PRO& FOCUSED $ 86 00
07711406 7062G7ILEOICOM‘IIERCIAL 5-6041 ,
07111/06 HMQ/PPO OTHER ADJUST/DISCOUNT $-1049 ' $1510
o !
TOTAL \ $ 86 00 $.7090 $000 ‘ $1810
GRAND TOTAL ‘! $86 00 $-7090 $000 , $1510
1 !
!
l 1] )
. |
! .
i r
| - N
]
i
3
t
]
| |
. |
|
' §
1
' }
m g = o
HAS YOUR INSURANCE OR{ADDRESS INFORMATION CHANGED? !
If you hava new health insurance informafion or @ new address, please enter the information below
PATIENT NAME [NEW PHONE # i
NEW ADORESS CITY STATE gIP CODE
POLUCY HOLDER ' PoCYiID® GROUP # ‘ ]
¥
IF GRQUP INSURANCE, NAME OF GRQUF’ (EMPLOYER, UNIONASSOCIATION) INSURANCE F'I-IC)NEF L4
i
INSURANCE COMPANY NAME BFFECTIVE DATE | INSU SS F
EMPLOYER , EMPLOYER ADDRESS .
’ f
1 3uthonze the hasiial to submit any or Bll Madica §ata © My Insurance company ana authonze the assipnmant of any benefhits or payments to the hosp.bl {understand | am
financally regponsidie & the hospltat for charnas ol covered by this authorzatin ‘

Cimrarnad MNata '
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Rx Qate/Time
97/31/2886 B9 26
A\

2488298

r—
- ——

A UnitedHaatth Geoup Company

20 Box 740800 Atianta, G4 303749300

ELLEN L. TURNER
7719 SHAWNEE RUN RO
CINGINNATF OH 452433114

JUL-31-2006(HON) 18 23

P 007
PAGE 87

2480280 i
TODD CRONIN

. )
: Tatement

R

) 06/01/2006 - 06/30/2008
)
INVOICE - Please pay upon refe:pt

ty
h.

New Balance Due $150.12 .

ad{$

nplete back ff payng by [Via| o
= 1218 ™ payn by
100557980 Unnad Healm:;aré. gnd mail 10

DATE QA‘ZO(H |

Bl

National City,

Nahonal ac-g Bark

_ Defiaky™ Haalth Aetmbursment Acu{
Deoductitla
Health Coverage,

—_

Ralances may not match what 15 oy your
as of the ead of 3 statement penod., fwhile

JON ENTINE on 05/26/06 (procece
Secured for pabent’s privacy
206EP440100
Pharmecy .

ELLEN L TURNER 0n 05/29/06 (pfpccss?&zﬁ
i

CVS PHARMACY #6103
206EP980800

s Amounts may inciude deductible

we I

1 $461.97 i

N 55480-7723,
amc e ELL AR5 ﬁ ST u“culullln“n'-lu}'

[

= P :
dach at padormo;n

| a
You Have a New Baiance Due

The Naw Batance Due field on this statement ndicates the

. ountdphannucyd\argeaﬁatywmpbwnmmymm
Jfr bohalt They made thiz payment 8o you don't havg 10 pay
f-front st the pharmacy Evenmghm:zymadehspmm.
o cott of thesa prescripuonX I SUl your responstility Your

mbwhwmdasmmhmmmeywd Plazse
your Now Batance Due promplly or contect us to Satupa

, JON Aoy owEs 124,70 &
Seo tho last page for more helEEITY
a -

1

‘Applisd {1 Remaining IR
unt lHRA) 32.09900 o _1‘2,90000) ‘SOQ-‘ . &#W{'}Wﬁ .
$4,000 00 {54,000 00) $000 niomenog oo how'io rexd
d - . $10,552 38 .. mwmmh .

meraber website This bealth statement reflects the balances
balances op ypur member website are updated duly }

s t\__ %
X d gg Sg‘} :
e PRIDSL 2k », .‘) e b
Fsuiyag w4 baaivers
i g o groedied
W tENRIG, R r LS I Sy FRg G TR S
z w !-‘:: ;':“3 ‘:’3".‘“:_0;?:\..“ &g‘:ﬁgﬁrgﬁ‘}j: |
2 nf s2ass  cUrddtold  sooo  GhEISARAC  so00
L s il 3 e 2Rt i '»"i”‘é_&
i kit i S i nH S

Claum deails continued on page 3

co-lnsurance, brand/geaeric drug price difference, amounts over what 15 Usus] and Customary (U&C), or

amounts for services or products ndt covered by your plan
P yaur p

Attentson FSA/HCSA administratofs Any pharmasy charges listed ebove arc eligible medical expenses per Federal gwidelines Definny

Health oaly sdmmsters pharmacy klaiws for chgible prescripion benefits Somé medicaLUOn Names may Dot app

maimtain the pravacy of our mexbbrs

aat to

on Uns sta

. l

[}
Page 10f 4 ]

anses  vec)s wire T errivesi BY
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YOUR HEALTH

06/01/2006 - 06/30/2006
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amounts over what 35 Usuzl and Custorsry (U&C) or

13

co~jasurance brand/gencnic drug price dilference,
¢laums for ehpbie prescrnpuon beaefits Some medicaton names may not appear on this statement 0
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Pay Your Balance Online

You can now easily pay your balance
right from your member webstre with
your VISA or MasterCard Just Wnsst our
new "Statements and Paymcms" page in
the My Account section of your joember
website Here you will fznd youy current
balance, recent payment activity, and a
Iink to our Make a Secure Payshent page
From this page, you can coofixrh the
paymenl amount, click Conﬂm.:tt:nd
then enter your credut card information.
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BUECHNER, HAFFER,
MEYERS & KOENIG
CO., LPA.

Suite 300
105 East Fourth Sireet
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
{513} 579.1500

; COURT OF COMMON PLEAS D69387456
f DIVISION OF DOMESTIC RELATIONS - PO
. HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

ELLEN L. TURI;'JER : CASE NO. DR0500131
Plaintiff, ,
' JUDGE PANIOTO
V. ; : : MAGISTRATE THEILE
JON H. ENTINE : DEFENDANT’'S MEMORANDUM IN
, © OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF'S
Defendant. : MOTION FOR PROTECTIVE
; RDER -
j
I. INTRODUCTION

i
Defenélant Jon H. Entine (“Husband”), by and through counsel, submits his

Memorandum in Opposition to Plaintiff Ellen Turner's (“Wife") Motion for Protective-Order.
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Wife's Motlon lacks merit and must be denied. Pursuant to CIV E‘=~26(C)__and rgi&@

o=

Husband requests an award of his reasonable attorney’'s fees anp—costswncur?é& :T
[T

defending agamst Wife's frivolous motion. - m is) %ir;':)*

. ‘ o ~ f‘"g?t

ll. BACKGROUND : on 27FE

{ ~ ——

In M!arch 2005, Husband served Wife with his initial relevant, non-privileged
discovery rl'equests seeking relevant documents and information, aﬁd Wife did not
completely i:omply with the requests. n March 2006, Husband served Wife \;vith follow-up
discovery requests seeking financial information that Wife removed from the marital home
when she vacated it in January 2005, Again, Wife did not fully’ compiy with the discovery
requests. _{In fact, she failed and refused to provide any response to the March 2006
requests cfaiming that the discovery cut-off date had passed.

Beg::ause the documents and information sought by Husband are relevant and
necessary;l for him to prepare and prosecute his case, he served subpoenas upon non-
parties wfao Husband reasonably believes has possession and control over the relevant

documents and information that Wife refuses to produce. Exhibit A to Wife's Motion for
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Protective Order,'ﬁsts subpoenas for which Wife seeks a protective order. A majority of the
subpoenas were!" served in March, April, May and June 2008, and the non-party recipients
have already res:sponded.

On Juné 30, 2006, the Court issued an order allowing diséovery to continue up

through and until September 1, 2006,
[}

. LAW AND ARGUMENT
Wife's rf/lotion is procedurally and substantively defective. First, it does not comport

with the Civil Rules and the Local Rules of this Court.  Civ. R. 37(E) provides:

jBefore filing a motion authorized by this rule, the party shall
'make a reasonable effort to resolve the matter through

;discussion with the attorney, unrepresented party, or person
‘from whom discovery is sought. The motion shall be

{ accompanied by a statement reciting the efforts made to
ri resolve the matter in accordance with this section.
Local ;Rufe 14(D) of the Rules of Practice of the Hamilton County Court of Common
Pleas, applic:"abte to this Court pursuant to Rule 1.0 of the Local Ru:tes and Guidelines of the
Court of Dorﬁestic Relations, compliments Civ.R. 37(E) and mandétes that counsel exhaust
all extrajudi?’ial means for the resolution of discovery disputes. [t also requires the moving
party to file l,ém affidavit of counsel setting forth the extrajudicial means attempted.
Wife;i did not comply with the requirements of Civ.R, 37(E).and Local Rule 14(D}.
Wife and hf,er counsel have not made any effort to resolve this purported dispute extra-
judicially wilih Husband and his counsel. Wife is not entitled to a protective order.
Sec!iond, Wife’s Motion is moot as to a majority of the subpoenas. A large number of
the subpoénaed individuals and entities have responded to the silbpoeﬁas.
Thri:rd. Wife's Motion lacks merit. Wife has not met her burden under Civ.R. 26(C) to
show gooléi cause as to why the Court should issue a protective order that complétely bars

Husband from discovering the information he seeks. Her motion is nebulous. Wife failed to

provide a: good faith basis for a protective order. She has not even attempted to articulate
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why the docunl']ents sdught are not relevant to the action or hoYv the subpoenas are
designed to anfi'loy. embarrass, oppress and